502916236 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2962834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC D. FRIEDMAN	07/10/2014
DAVID MULLER	07/14/2014
AMIT PARANJAPE	07/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVEDRO, INC.
Street Address:	230 THIRD AVENUE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: scallas@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: JOEY C. YAO

Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045439-150USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEY C. YAO
SIGNATURE:	/Joey C. Yao, Reg. No. 63,810/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=150USPT_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=150USPT_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=150USPT_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502916236 REEL: 033435 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING BIOMECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF THE EYE FOR APPLYING TREATMENT

for which I/WE filed a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application (United States Application No. 14/308,678 on June 18, 2014); and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro, Inc.</u> of <u>230 Third Avenue</u>, <u>Waltham, MA 02451</u> (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the United States Non-Provisional Patent Application for this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHER $7/10/14$	CEOF, I/WE have Signature:/	hereunto set our hand(s).
Date	,,,	arc D. Friedman
) Woodbine Circle, Needham, MA 02494
		nowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then d by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature Signature

15042138.1 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033435 FRAME: 0787

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I/WE have I	nereunto set our hand(s).
Dale <u>7-14-14</u> s	Signature:	
1	Vame: <u>Da</u>	videMiller
Ä	Address: <u>580</u>	Washington Street, PH02, Boston, MA 02111
		owledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature Signature

15042138.1 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033435 FRAME: 0788

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I/WE hav	re hereunto set our hand(s).
Date <u>1-15-14</u>	Signature: A	Humpe
	Address:	22 Middlesex Circle, Waltham, MA 02452
		knowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, there sed by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature
Witness		Signature

15942138.3 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/31/2014

PATENT REEL: 033435 FRAME: 0789